Town of Fountain Hills
Community Services Department

Park Rental Fees
Fee Schedule

RENTAL FEES
Per Hour
(two hour minimum unless indicated)
Resident/Non-Profit Non-Resident/Commercial

Park Rental Fees

Ramada-Small $20.00 $30.00
Ramada-Large $40.00 $50.00
Meeting Room $15.00 $20.00
Athletic Fields $20.00 $30.00
Sport Courts (one hour minimum) $10.00 $15.00
Half Day Open Park Space: Amphitheater, $800 $1,350

Great lawn, Avenue of the Fountains,

Centennial Circle, and or lawns. (Flat Fee)

Full Day Open Park Space: Amphitheater, Great $1,500 $2,350
lawn, Avenue of the Fountains, Centennial

Circle, and or lawns. (Flat fee)

Park Rental Extra Fees

Field Prep (baseball/softball-per field) $30.00 $30.00
Field Prep (soccer field-per field) $500.00 $500.00
Athletic Field Lights (2 hour minimum) $15.00 $15.00
Batting Cage Rental - 1 hour $10.00 $10.00
Power Box Rental & Deposit-per box/per day $25.00/$200.00 $25.00/$200.00
Quick Coupler —per box per day $25.00/$200.00 $25.00/$200.00
Staff - 2 hr minimum per hour per staff member $55.00 $55.00

Town Sponsored Or Affiliated Events Are Exempt From Fees

e Activities and programs sponsored by the Town of Fountain Hills.

e Co-Sponsored events conducted in cooperation with outside individuals, organizations or agencies and
approved by the Town.

e  Meetings conducted by the Town Council or any appointed Town Board or Commission.

Resident: A person whose residence is in Fountain Hills, Arizona and/or a Town licensed business located within the
limits of the Town of Fountain Hills. To qualify for the resident rental rate, the user must meet the above criteria,
and the event must not be a profit-making event as determined by the Director or designee. A resident may not
book the facilities on behalf of a non-resident as a way of avoiding non-resident rates.

EFFECTIVE 7/1/25



